
  Sunbird Women’s 18ers Golf Club 2022-2023  

 

President  Sandy Crane  303-489-0539  redsandy11@gmail.com 

Vice-President  Jean Pritchard  503-680-4449  jeanprit@msn.com 

Secretary  Diane Robinson 306-672-7421  d.robinson3@sasktel.net 

Treasurer  Julie Anderson  270-799-3700  janderson0707@gmail.com 

Past President  Margie Leach  425-508-3120  mleach1230@gmail.com 

Standing Committees 

Handicap  Karen DeLong  817-247-3738  kdelong4@gmail.com 

Tournament  Shirley Hunt  480-861-0770  surehunt@yahoo.com 

AGA   Cindy Vig  509-710-4247  vigcindy@yahoo.com 

Social Luncheons Lisa Onyx  847-845-1442  Lkonyx@sbcglobal.net 

Publicity  Margaret Munsch 623-274-5652  margaret.munsch@shaw.ca 

Sunshine  Toni Leonard  708-975-0218  toni6743@gmail.com 

Rules   Connie Franklin 480-802-0703  franklin1541@aol.com 

Weekly Play  Shirley Goldade 403-318-0111  shirley.goldade@gmail.com 

Awards  Sue Koslofsky   406-579-1081  skkoslold@gmail.com 

Holly Benson  602-818-0236  coachhbenson@cox.net 

Ad Hoc Committees 

Shootouts  Rayleen Knight 480-236-1640  layreen@msn.com 

50/50    Sue Koslofsky  406-579-1081  skkoslold@gmail.com 

SBGBoard Liasion Joy Morgan  480-895-2933  joyruthmorgan@icloud.com 

Hole in One  Karen Gilmore  509-710-8878  lakesunbird1@yahoo.com 

Directory/Booklet Shirl Morgan  403-896-7119  iamfunshirl@gmail.com 

Home and Home JoAnn Baker  916-337-8044  jcabaker2@gmail.com 

   Kim Mishko  360-477-8447  kkmishko@olypen.com 

   Jeanie Chase  509-531-6180  chasejim-jeanie@msn.com 


